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LITURGICAL CALENDAR - APRIL 

 
 
Sunday, April 2: Sunday of St. Mary of Egypt 

Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am  
Monday, April 3: Great Compline Service, 6:00 pm  
Wednesday, April 5: Pre-Sanctified Liturgy, 7:00 pm                     
Saturday, April 8: Saturday of Lazarus:  

Orthros 9:00 am Hierarchical Divine Liturgy 10:00 am  
officiated by His Eminence Elpidophoros Archbishop pf America. 

Sunday, April 9: Palm Sunday:  
Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am  
Bridegroom Service: 7:00 pm  

Monday, April 10: Holy Monday:  Bridegroom Service: 7:00 pm  
Tuesday, April 11: Holy Tuesday:  

Bridegroom Service, Hymn of Kassiani 7:00 pm  
Wednesday, April 12: Holy Wednesday: Presanctified Liturgy: 9:00 am  

Orthros & Holy Unction: 6:00 pm  
Thursday, April 13: Holy Thursday: Vespers & Liturgy St. Basil: 6:00 am  

The Reading of the 12 Gospels: 7:00 pm  
Friday, April 14: Good Friday: Royal Hours: 12:00 noon  

Taking Christ off the Cross: Apokathelosis: 2:00 pm  
Lamentation Service: 7:00 pm  

Saturday, April 15: Holy Saturday  
1st Resurrection Service: Vespers & Liturgy of St. Basil. Service 7:30am  
Paschal Vigil: 11:00 pm, 12:00 midnight Resurrection Service  
Orthros & Divine Liturgy of Pascha: 12:15 am  

Sunday, April 16: Great and Holy Pascha:  
Agape Vespers in several languages: 11:00 am  

Tuesday, April 18: The Commemoration of Sts. Raphael, Nicholas, Irene 
 Divine Liturgy 9:00 am 
Friday, April 21, Renewal Friday: Theotokos of the Life-giving Spring 

Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am  
Sunday, April 23, Thomas Sunday: Saint George the Great Martyr  

and Triumphant    Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am  
Sunday, April 30, Sunday of the Myrrh-Bearing Women:  

Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am  

New Bible Study session with Father Georgios after each Compline Service on Monday nights from 6:45 to 7:30 pm


